

MAT 45-2023

Order No.07  
dtd.30.04.2024

Both parties file hazira.  
WS is filed. Copy served. Let it be kept with record.  
**Fix 14.06.2024 for framing of issue.**

*Dictated & corrected  
by me ;*

*Addl. District Judge,  
FTC-II, Alipurduar.*

*Addl. District Judge.  
FTC-II, Alipurduar.  
**(WB00942)***