

MAT 45/23

Order No.9

Dtd: 21.08.2024

Today is fixed for PH.

On behalf of the petitioner, Ld Advocate files a petition seeking for time on the ground stated therein.

OP is represented by Ld Advocate.

Perused the petition, heard and considered.

Prayer is allowed as last chance.

Regular PO is on duty leave.

Fix 13/11/24 for PH as last chance.

Dic. & corr. by me ;

*Addl. District Judge
(F T C-II, Alipurduar.*

*Addl. District Judge
(F T C-II), Alipurduar.
In-Charge*