

MAT 45-23

Order No. 11

Dtd: 13.02.2025

1. The case is scheduled for PH (spl last chance) id dismiss.
2. Petitioner is present by filing memorandum of appearance along with affidavit in chief of PW 1.
3. Petitioner/ PW 1 is examined in chief in full and cross-examined in part. Cross-examination of PW 1 is deferred on the basis of prayer by the respondent.
4. Fix 07/04/25 for further corss-examination of PW 1.
5. Both parties are directed to remain present on the date fixed positively.

Dic. & corr. by me ;

*Addl. District Judge
(F T C-II, Alipurduar*

*Addl. District Judge
(F T C-II), Alipurduar.
(WB00966)*